



**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 40 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 29566 OF 2013**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr. Amol Gatne for the Applicant.

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.
DATED : 03/03/2014

PC:

. Heard learned Counsel for the applicant.

2 The learned Counsel for the applicant states that as per earlier order dated 13.01.2014(Coram:Smt.R.PSoundurbaldota, J.), they deposited entire compensation amount before the Commissioner for Workmen's Compensation, Mumbai in WCA No. 310/B-73/2012.

3 The statement is accepted.

4 Issue notice to the respondent, returnable after six weeks.

5 In addition to usual mode of service, applicant is permitted to serve the



respondents by private notice either by RPAD and/or by hand delivery and file affidavit of service to that effect.

6 Ad-interim protection granted earlier to continue till next date.

7 Stand over after six weeks.

(K.K.TATED, J.)