



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 41 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 29556 OF 2013

National Insurance Co. Ltd.,
Through Its, Manager, TP Hub.

....Applicant/Appellant

Versus

Ranjudevi Shnakar Jha & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Amol Gatne for the Applicant/Appellant.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 26th MARCH 2026

P C. :

1. The learned counsel for the appellant states that the decretal amount has been deposited with the Labour Commissioner.
2. Therefore, Civil Application No. 41 of 2014 is allowed and the impugned order is stayed till the disposal of the appeal.
3. Civil Application is disposed of.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]